Mr. Rdvard Bennet Williams
Treasurer
Democratic Telethon Production Committee
1625 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
Dear Mr. Williams:

The Commission is in receipt of a letter which raises questions
concerning the use of paid entertainers during the Democratic
National Telethon. The letter questions whether the use of paid
entertainers is an efficient fundraising method, and whether the
value of services provided by entertainers without compensation
should be considered as contributions.

We have advised the individual involved that the Commission
has no responsibility under the provisions of the Federal Election
Campaign Act of 1971, as amended, and related statutes, for determining
whether one method of fundraising is more efficient than another.
Also, the individual concerned has been advised that persons who
volunteer a portion of all of their time on behalf of a candidate,
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, DC 20463
August 19, 1975
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French Camp, California 95231 OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL
Dear Mr. Bensky:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of July 29, 1975,
regarding the Democratic Party National Telethon. With respect to
the use of paid entertainers during the Telethon, the Commigssion has
no responsibility under the provisions of the Federal Election
Campaign Act of 1971, as amended, and related statutes, for
determining whether one method of fundraising is more efficient
than another.

Furthermore, under Section 431(e)(5)(A) of the Act, the value
of services provided without compensation by individuals who
volunteer a portion or all of their time on behalf of a candidate
or political committee are not considered as contributions. 1In
addition, there are no provisions requiring a person who volunteers
his services to one political party, candidate, or committee, to
also donate such services to any other political party, candidate,
or committee, nor is a political organization or candidate required
to pay any individual for such services performed.

Thank you for your interest and concern in this matter.

Assistant Staff Director
for Disclosure and Complian
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‘vnnr Hr. Boasky:

This will acknowledge teceipt of your letter of Jul.',__zg‘
regarding the Democratic Party National Telethon.“ich tupactq to i ;
the use of paid entertainers during the telethon,w-wuien haa l
no responsibility under the provisions of the Federal Election
Campaign Act of 1971, as amended, and related statutes, for detcrni.n_iﬂg'
whether one method of fundraising is more efficient than another.

Furthermore, under Section 431(e)(5)(A) of the Act, the value
of services provided without compensation by individuals who
volunteer a portion or fall of their time on behalf of a candidate
or political committee are not considered as contributions. Ty
there are no pQFwisions requiring a person who volunteers his services
to one political‘party, candidate, or committee, to also donate such
services to any ;ther political party, candidate, or committee, nor
is a political oféanization or candidate required to pay any individual
for such services performed.

Thank you for your interest and concern in this matter.

Sincerely,
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In accordance with the procedures established
by the Office of the General Counsel, if

-~ objection is not raised to the attache
correspondence by Noon on 2
C the cerrespondence will be deem to have been

- approved by the Office and mailed.
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FEDERAL ELECTION

Cha~irman for the Federal Election Commission : ' <“-‘ i '

Washington, DC 20463 ﬂfr :E’A,. F ".E em’ Y

Dear VMr, Curtis, OFFICE BF GENERAL COURSEL

I am writing with regard to the Democratic Party National
Telethon which was presented over the ABC Television Network
on July 26 and 27, 1975.

The Democratic Party is to be commended for their effort to
appeal to the general public for campaign funds, rather than
relying upon the contributions of a few very wealthy individuals
or organizations to finance their campaign.

One thing does however disturb me, The appearance of a large
number of personalities from the entertainment industry. The
enormous salaries normally paid to these individuals for guest
appearances or commercial endorsements must have cost the Democratic
National Committee an enourmous amount of money. If this is the
case the amount of money which is eventually used for campaign
purposes must be a very small fraction of the total amount raised
by the telethon. This would tend to make this a very inefficient
method for raising campaign funds and should perhaps be discouraged
as a form of misrepresentation.

If on the other hamd the entertainers who appeared did so
voluntarily without direct financial renumeration, several interest-
ing situations arises

l. Should these pesople be required to perform the same
services for an opposing political party?

2, Should the Democratic National Committee be required
to pay these people at a scale in keeping with what they
are normally paid for television guest appearances or
commercial endorsements?

Should the dollar value of these people's services, as
outlined above be considered to be a contribution to the
Democratic Party?

At first these questions appear far-fetched, but one must look at this
situation in a different light., It has been shown in the past that
the use of well-known entertainers to endorse a product can have a
very positive effect upon the public acceptance of the product. This
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is not to say that members of the entertaimment profess:

be allowed to express their opinion in public. ’ W0

realize that when a member of the entertainment profouion

political candidate or party it is not merely a person

opinion. but is in fact the use of a very powerful tool for
and shaping public opinion.

It is my opinion that the voters in this country should be & ‘
base their decisions on the candidates and issues rather thu bd.m
subjected to a "hard sell"” campaign as would be used to pro

brand of soap powder or deodorant.

I urge your commission to investigate this matter and ruponil nﬂ:

matﬁmtivomwertoom,twoorallthr«ofthoqmsﬁmm-
1lined above.

I look forward to hearing from you soon.

Very truly yours, 4
S~ mﬁ 2 .,.A

S re Bensky

10040 Priest Road

French Camp, Calif, 95231
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¥y, Thomas B, Curtis

Chairman for the Federal Election Cormmission
1325 K Street. NW

Washington, DC 20463
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